





Item #	Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Monthly Quantity Requirement												Total Amount for the year						
			Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Q3 amount	Oct	Nov		Dec	Q4 amount	Total Quantity for the year	Price Catalogue (in ₱) as of 29 July 2022		
20	47131811-DE-802 DETERGENT BAR, 140g as packed	pieces	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	124.50	124.50	60	8.30	498.00
21	47131811-DE-903 DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose, 1kg	pouch	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	811.20	811.20	60	54.08	3,244.80
22	47131803-DS-401 DISINFECTANT SPRAY, Asecol type, 400g	can	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	419.67	419.67	12	139.89	1,678.68
23	47131601-DU-901 DUST PAN, rigid non breakable plastic	piece	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	414.60	414.60	60	27.64	1,658.40
24	47131809-PW-902 FLOOR WAX, wax type, red, 2kg	can	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	309.76	0.00
25	47131819-FC-401 FURNITURE CLEANER, Asecol type, 300ml.	can	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	120.12	0.00
26	7101612-45-101 LIQUID HAND SOAP, 500ml	bottle	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	257.70	257.70	24	42.95	1,030.80
27	47121804-4P-801 MOP BUCKET, heavy duty, hard plastic, 30 liters capacity	unit	0	2	0	2	0	2	0	2	0	2	0	2	0	2	4,576.00	4,576.00	8	2,288.00	18,304.00
28	47131613-MP-902 MOPHANDLE, heavy duty	piece	2	0	2	0	2	0	2	0	2	0	2	0	2	0	499.20	499.20	12	174.80	1,497.60
29	47131619-4P-801 MOPHEAD, made of rayon	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	122.51	0.00
30	47131501-8G-001 RAGS, all cotton, 1 kilo per bundle	bundle	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	478.26	478.26	36	53.14	1,913.04
31	47131602-SC-801 SCOURING PAD, 5 pieces per pack	pack	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	57.93	0.00
32	47121701-TE-904 TRASHBAG, black, 37" x 47", XL, 10 pieces per roll or pack	pack	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	4,321.20	4,321.20	120	144.04	17,284.80
33	47121702-WP-901 WASTERBASKET, rigid plastic	piece	0	5	0	5	15	0	5	15	20	0	5	0	5	0	159.35	159.35	35	31.91	1,116.85
<b>COLOR COMPOUNDS AND DISPERSIONS</b>																					
34	17171903-SI-901 INK, for stamp pad, 50ml	bottle	0	2	0	2	0	2	0	2	0	2	0	2	0	2	57.82	57.82	8	28.91	231.28
<b>CONSUMER ELECTRONICS</b>																					
35	52161535-DV-801 DIGITAL VOICE RECORDER	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	7,339.16	0.00
<b>FACE MASK</b>																					
36	41121215-SH-806 FACE MASK, 3 ply, 80 pieces per box	box	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	697.50	697.50	36	77.50	2,790.00
<b>FILMS</b>																					
37	1311202-AC-901 ACETATE, 50 meters	roll	0	4	0	4	0	4	0	4	0	4	0	4	0	4	3,079.52	3,079.52	16	969.88	15,318.08
38	1311201-CF-901 CARBON FILM, A4, 100 sheets per box	box	0	1	0	1	0	1	0	1	0	1	0	1	0	1	221.00	221.00	4	271.00	884.00
39	1311201-CF-902 CARBON FILM, Legal, 100 sheets per box	box	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	238.54	0.00
<b>FIRE FIGHTING EQUIPMENT</b>																					
40	46101601-FF-801 FIRE EXTINGUISHER, dry chemical	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	9,192.00	9,192.00	10	1,144.00	11,440.00
41	46101601-FF-901 FIRE EXTINGUISHER, pure HFC	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	5,613.25	0.00
<b>FLAG OR ACCESSORIES</b>																					
42	50121002-PH-901 PHILIPPINE NATIONAL FLAG	pieces	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	284.84	0.00
<b>FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS</b>																					
43	56101004-CH-801 MONOBLOC CHAIR, beige	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	347.41	0.00
44	56101004-CH-901 MONOBLOC CHAIR, white	piece	0	75	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	25,869.00	25,869.00	125	344.92	43,115.00
45	56101019-TN-501 MONOBLOC TABLE, white, 4 seater capacity	unit	0	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	9,984.00	9,984.00	37	1,488.00	39,956.00
46	56101019-TN-502 MONOBLOC TABLE, beige, 4 seater capacity	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	1,248.00	0.00
<b>HEATING AND VENTILATION AND AIR CIRCULATION</b>																					
47	40101604-EP-001 ELECTRIC FAN, ceiling mount, cord type	unit	0	2	0	2	0	2	0	2	0	2	0	2	0	2	2,444.00	2,444.00	8	1,222.00	9,776.00
48	40101604-EP-001 ELECTRIC FAN, industrial, ground type	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	1,109.68	0.00
49	40101604-EP-501 ELECTRIC FAN, stand type	unit	0	2	0	2	0	2	0	2	0	2	0	2	0	2	1,713.72	1,713.72	8	866.86	6,854.88
50	40101604-EP-901 ELECTRIC FAN, wall mount	unit	0	2	0	2	0	2	0	2	0	2	0	2	0	2	1,537.12	1,537.12	8	768.56	6,148.48
<b>INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY (ICT) EQUIPMENT AND DEVICES AND ACCESSORIES</b>																					
51	4311307-DSK001 DESKTOP, for Basic Users	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	24,793.60	0.00
52	4311307-DSK002 DESKTOP, for Mid-Range Users	unit	0	1	0	1	0	1	0	1	0	1	0	1	0	1	42,399.40	42,399.40	3	42,399.40	127,171.20
53	43101827-HD-002 EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	2	2,792.40	5,384.80



























Item #	Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Monthly Quantity Requirement												Total Quantity for this year	Price Catalogue as of 31 July 2022	Total Amount for the year								
			Jan	Feb	Mar	Q1 Amount	Apr	May	June	Q2 Amount	July	Aug	Sept	Q3 Amount				Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4 Amount				
6	4323204-SFT-006	License	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
7	4323202-SFT-007	License	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
8	4323205-SFT-008	License	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
9	4323203-SFT-009	License	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
10	4323201-SFT-010	License	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
11	4323270-SFT-010	License	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
12	4323282-SFT-011	License	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
13	4323265-SFT-012	License	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
14	4323204-SFT-013	License	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
15	4323205-SFT-014	License	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
16	4323205-SFT-015	License	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00

**PART II. OTHER ITEMS NOT AVAILABLE AT PS-DBM BUT ARE REGULARLY PURCHASED FROM OTHER SOURCES (Note: Please indicate price of items)**

	INK BOTTLE, EPSON, 003 BLACK	bot	0	25	0	15,000.00	0	25	0	25	0	10,000.00	5	25	0	30	0	10	12,000.00	10	25	0	35	14,000.00	115	400.00	46,000.00
	INK BOTTLE, EPSON, 003 CYAN	bot	0	15	0	6,450.00	0	15	0	15	0	6,450.00	3	15	0	18	0	10	7,740.00	10	15	0	25	30,250.00	73	430.00	31,390.00
	INK BOTTLE, EPSON, 003 MAGENTA	bot	0	15	0	6,450.00	0	15	0	15	0	6,450.00	3	15	0	18	0	10	7,740.00	10	15	0	25	30,250.00	73	430.00	31,390.00
	INK BOTTLE, EPSON, 003 YELLOW	bot	0	15	0	6,450.00	0	15	0	15	0	6,450.00	3	15	0	18	0	10	7,740.00	10	15	0	25	30,250.00	73	430.00	31,390.00
	VELLUM BOARD, 8X11, 180 GSM	packs	0	100	0	5,000.00	0	100	0	100	0	5,000.00	0	100	0	100	0	0	5,000.00	0	100	0	100	5,000.00	400	50.00	20,000.00
	ARCH FILE, HORIZONTAL, BLACK	pcs	0	20	0	4,000.00	0	20	0	20	0	4,000.00	0	20	0	20	0	0	4,000.00	0	20	0	20	4,000.00	60	200.00	16,000.00
	ARCH FILE, HORIZONTAL, BLUE	pcs	0	25	0	5,000.00	0	25	0	25	0	5,000.00	0	25	0	25	0	0	5,000.00	0	25	0	25	5,000.00	100	200.00	20,000.00
	ARCH FILE, HORIZONTAL, RED	pcs	0	20	0	4,000.00	0	20	0	20	0	4,000.00	0	20	0	20	0	0	4,000.00	0	20	0	20	4,000.00	80	200.00	16,000.00
	PUSH PIN	box	0	1	0	30.00	0	2	0	2	0	100.00	0	2	0	2	0	0	100.00	0	2	0	2	100.00	7	50.00	350.00
	BINDER CLIPS, 7, 5MM	box	0	10	0	1,000.00	0	10	0	10	0	1,000.00	0	10	0	10	0	0	1,000.00	0	10	0	10	1,000.00	40	100.00	4,000.00
	BINDER CLIPS, 1, 1/8", 1/4MM	box	0	10	0	1,000.00	0	10	0	10	0	1,000.00	2	10	2	14	0	2	1,400.00	2	10	0	12	1,200.00	46	100.00	4,600.00
	BINDER CLIPS, 3/4", 1/8MM	box	0	10	0	1,000.00	0	10	0	10	0	1,000.00	0	10	0	10	0	0	1,000.00	0	10	0	10	1,000.00	40	100.00	4,000.00
	WHITEBOARD, 48X36CH	pcs	0	0	0	0.00	0	3	0	3	0	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	3	1,500.00	6	500.00	3,000.00
	ILLUSTRATOR BOARD, 18"	pcs	0	0	6	90.00	0	0	0	0	0	120.00	4	0	10	14	0	4	210.00	4	0	12	16	240.00	44	15.00	660.00
	METAL BINDER RING, 3", 60MM	pcs	0	0	6	90.00	0	0	0	0	0	120.00	4	0	10	14	0	4	210.00	4	0	12	16	240.00	44	15.00	660.00
	METAL BINDER RING, 2 1/2", 50MM	pcs	0	0	6	90.00	0	0	0	0	0	120.00	4	0	10	14	0	4	210.00	4	0	12	16	240.00	44	15.00	660.00
	HIGHLIGHTER, ASSORTED	pcs	0	5	0	250.00	0	5	0	5	0	250.00	0	5	0	5	0	0	250.00	0	5	0	5	250.00	20	50.00	1,000.00
	COLORLED PAPER	packs	0	5	0	75.00	0	5	0	5	0	75.00	0	5	0	5	0	0	75.00	0	5	0	5	75.00	20	35.00	700.00
	DAILY TIME RECORD	pad	0	3	0	60.00	0	3	0	3	0	400.00	0	3	0	3	0	0	400.00	0	3	0	3	400.00	12	150.00	1,800.00
	INDEX CARD, 1/2"	packs	0	2	0	130.00	0	2	0	2	0	130.00	0	2	0	2	0	0	130.00	0	2	0	2	130.00	8	65.00	520.00
	INDEX CARD, 1/4"	packs	0	2	0	120.00	0	2	0	2	0	120.00	0	2	0	2	0	0	120.00	0	2	0	2	120.00	8	60.00	480.00
	INK BOTTLE, BROTHER, BT2000, CYAN	bot	0	2	0	1,100.00	0	2	0	2	0	4,950.00	0	2	0	2	0	0	1,100.00	0	2	0	2	1,100.00	15	550.00	8,250.00
	INK BOTTLE, BROTHER, BT2000, MAGENTA	bot	0	2	0	1,100.00	0	2	0	2	0	4,950.00	0	2	0	2	0	0	1,100.00	0	2	0	2	1,100.00	15	550.00	8,250.00
	INK BOTTLE, BROTHER, BT2000, YELLOW	bot	0	2	0	1,100.00	0	2	0	2	0	4,950.00	0	2	0	2	0	0	1,100.00	0	2	0	2	1,100.00	15	550.00	8,250.00
	INK BOTTLE, BROTHER, BT2000, BLACK	bot	0	3	0	1,650.00	0	3	0	3	0	5,900.00	0	3	0	3	0	0	1,650.00	0	3	0	3	1,650.00	19	550.00	10,450.00
	TABINGS, CLEAR	pcs	0	50	0	1,250.00	0	50	0	50	0	1,250.00	0	50	0	50	0	0	1,250.00	0	50	0	50	1,250.00	200	25.00	5,000.00
	TAPE, DOUBLE SIDED	pcs	0	0	5	175.00	0	0	0	0	0	175.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	175.00	0	0	0	0	175.00	70	30.00	2,100.00
	CERTIFICATE HOLDER	pcs	0	0	25	1,250.00	0	0	0	0	0	1,250.00	0	25	25	50	0	0	1,250.00	0	25	25	25	1,250.00	125	50.00	6,250.00
	ARCH FILE, VERTICAL, BLACK	pcs	0	20	0	4,000.00	0	20	0	20	0	4,000.00	0	20	0	20	0	0	4,000.00	0	20	0	20	4,000.00	80	200.00	16,000.00
	ARCH FILE, VERTICAL, BLUE	pcs	0	25	0	5,000.00	0	25	0	25	0	5,000.00	0	25	0	25	0	0	5,000.00	0	25	0	25	5,000.00	100	200.00	20,000.00
	ARCH FILE, VERTICAL, RED	pcs	0	20	0	4,000.00	0	20	0	20	0	4,000.00	0	20	0	20	0	0	4,000.00	0	20	0	20	4,000.00	80	200.00	16,000.00



Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Monthly Quantity Requirement												Total Quantity for this year	Price Catalogue (as of 27 July 2022)	Total Amount for the year					
		Jan	Feb	Mar	Q1 amount	April	May	June	Q2 amount	July	Aug	Sept	Q3 amount				Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4 amount	
BINDER CLIPS, 1"	box	0	0	5	5	250.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	250.00	20	50.00	1,000.00
BINDER CLIPS, 1 1/4"	box	0	0	5	5	175.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	175.00	20	35.00	700.00
CERTIFICATE FRAME, SHORT	pcs	0	0	5	5	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,000.00	35	200.00	7,000.00
ID CARD, B2	pcs	0	0	700	700	10,500.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	1200	15.00	18,000.00
ID CARD, BLUE	pcs	0	0	700	700	10,500.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	1200	15.00	18,000.00
BOTTLE RACK	pcs	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	2	2	2	3,900.00	0	0	0	0.00	4	1,950.00	7,800.00
FACE SHIELD	pcs	0	0	25	25	500.00	0	0	0	0	25	25	25	500.00	0	0	0	500.00	100	20.00	2,000.00
GUNG CHAIR, 3-SEATER	pcs	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	2	2	2	15,000.00	0	0	0	0.00	6	7,500.00	45,000.00
WATER DISPENSER	unit	0	0	1	1	6,900.00	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	6,900.00	0	0	0	0.00	4	6,900.00	27,600.00
MOBILE PHONE	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	2	2	2	3,000.00	0	0	0	0.00	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
LANDLINE TELEPHONE	unit	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	2	2	2	3,000.00	0	0	0	0.00	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
<b>A. TOTAL</b>																			<b>P</b>		<b>1,319,832.28</b>
<b>B. ADDITIONAL PROVISION FOR INFLATION (10% of TOTAL)</b>																			<b>P</b>		<b>131,983.22</b>
<b>C. ADDITIONAL PROVISION FOR TRANSPORT AND FREIGHT COST (IF APPLICABLE)</b>																			<b>P</b>		
<b>D. GRAND TOTAL (A + B + C)</b>																			<b>P</b>		<b>1,451,815.46</b>
<b>E. APPROVED BUDGET BY THE AGENCY HEAD</b>																					

In Figures and Words:

We hereby warrant that the total amount reflected in this Annual Procurement Plan to procure the listed common-use supplies, materials, and equipment has been included in or is within our approved budget for the year.

Prepared by:  RUEL SALANDO  
 Property/Supply Officer  
 Accounts & Budget Officer

Approved by:  OLIVER J. PINALES  
 Head of Office Security

Debs Prepared: September 27, 2022